RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND CITY COUNCIL

A resolution authorizing the Mayor on behalf of the City of Hammond to use local funds to pay all of the engineering/architectural costs associated with the implementation of the FY 2014 and/or FY 2015 Louisiana Community Development Block Grant program.

WHEREAS, engineering/architectural costs associated with the LCDBG program will include, but will not be limited to, basic design, resident inspection, topographic surveying, testing, and staking;

WHEREAS, the City of Hammond will use local funds to pay all of the engineering/architectural fees and any other engineering/architectural costs incurred by the local governing body to implement the FY 2014 and/or FY 2015 LCDBG program;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE CITY OF HAMMOND HEREBY

1. Authorizes the Mayor on behalf of the City of Hammond to use local funds to pay all of the engineering/architectural costs associated with the implementation of the FY 2014 and/or FY 2015 Louisiana Community Development Block Grant program.

Approved and adopted this _____day of ______, 20_____.

I, the undersigned Clerk of the Council, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Hammond City Council with following roll call vote:

Yeas: ____ Nays: ____ Absent: ____

Whitney Cooper Hammond City Council Clerk Jason Hood Hammond City Council President